5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds; Disbursement of Subsidy Payments; Maximum 

Amount of NPLH Funds.   

5.1.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds; Disbursement of Subsidy Payments. 

(a) In no event shall the total amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed 

Fifteen Million Three Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One and No/100  

Dollars ($15,369,361.00) (the “Grant Amount”), consisting of up to $10,589,361 in Program 

General Funds and $4,780,000 of NPLH Funds.  Subject to Grantee’s performance of its 

obligations under this Agreement and MOHCD’s receipt of sufficient Program General Funds, as

[...]

has submitted current certificate of insurance and complied with the conditions to disbursement 

under this Agreement.  

5.1.2 NPLH Funds.   

(a) In no event shall the total amount of NPLH Funds, plus accrued interest in the 

NPLH COSR, exceed Four Million Seven Hundred Eighty Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($4,780,000.00) (the “NPLH Amount”).  Subject to Grantee’s performance of its obligations 

under this Agreement and compliance with the NPLH requirements under the MOHCD Loan 

Agreement and the MOU, MOHCD shall disburse the NPLH Funds through NPLH Payments to 

Grantee concurrently with the LOSP Funds disbursement.